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DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2024 (PY)

Assets
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1000 Unrestricted Bank Accounts
1020 FNB-Checking 24,316.19 19,032.70
1029 FNB-Junior Society 19,720.99 20,143.23
1045 FNB-Foundation Fund-Unrestricted 1,188.06 1,188.05

Total for 1000 Unrestricted Bank Accounts $45,225.24 $40,363.98

1070 Endowment Fund Bank Accounts - Restricted
1081 Endowment Fund - SW Securities CD 101,809.32 99,972.67
1085 Endowment Fund - FNB Money Market 3,250.68 2,622.15

Total for 1070 Endowment Fund Bank Accounts - Restricted $105,060.00 $102,594.82

Total for Bank Accounts $150,285.24 $142,958.80

Accounts Receivable
1100 Accounts Receivable 18,519.01 20,577.94

Total for Accounts Receivable $18,519.01 $20,577.94

Other Current Assets
1250 Prepaid Expenses
1255 Prepaid Insurance 1,823.00 1,823.00

Total for 1250 Prepaid Expenses $1,823.00 $1,823.00

1290 Undeposited Funds 480.00 635.00
1300 Investments
1301 General Fund Investments
1030 Wealth Mgmt-General Investment-Money Market 11,980.13 12,821.83
1303 Wealth Mgmt-General Fund-Stocks & Bonds 245,397.48 230,968.30

Total for 1301 General Fund Investments $257,377.61 $243,790.13

1310 Foundation Fund Investments
1046 Wealth Mgmt-Foundation Money Mkt - Temp Restricted 8,071.53 7,071.17
1312 Wealth Mgmt-Foundation Fund-Stocks And Bonds 69,756.23 61,550.72
1313 Wealth Mgmt-Unrestriced Balance 72,249.44 65,387.25

Total for 1310 Foundation Fund Investments $150,077.20 $134,009.14

Total for 1300 Investments $407,454.81 $377,799.27

Total for Other Current Assets $409,757.81 $380,257.27

Total for Current Assets $578,562.06 $543,794.01
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Fixed Assets
1500 Furniture And Fixtures 8,598.56 8,598.56
1505 Personal Computer 1,828.54 1,828.54
1510 Computer Software 26,500.00 26,500.00
1599 Accumulated Depreciation -33,761.77 -33,761.77

Total for Fixed Assets $3,165.33 $3,165.33

Other Assets
1600 Lease Asset Account 1,975.50 1,975.50

Total for Other Assets $1,975.50 $1,975.50

Total for Assets $583,702.89 $548,934.84

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable 15,641.84 16,758.26

Total for Accounts Payable $15,641.84 $16,758.26

Credit Cards
2005 FNB - Visa Bonus Rewards Card 0.00 501.94

Total for Credit Cards $0.00 $501.94

Other Current Liabilities
2010 Unearned Revenues 0.00 5,595.00
2030 Accrued Unemployment Comp 428.16 147.00
2040 Federal Withholding Tax Payable 1,304.58 1,545.58
2050 State Withholding Tax Payable 1,372.10 985.48
2060 Futurity Contest Liabilities 3,814.98 4,900.00
2300 Lease Liability Account 1,975.50 1,975.50

Total for Other Current Liabilities $8,895.32 $15,148.56

Total for Current Liabilities $24,537.16 $32,408.76

Long-term Liabilities
Total for Liabilities $24,537.16 $32,408.76

Equity
3000 Retained Earnings 345,309.37 320,330.45
Net Income 42,639.65 24,978.92
3010 Temporarily Restricted 68,621.89 68,621.89
3020 Permanently Restricted 102,594.82 102,594.82

Total for Equity $559,165.73 $516,526.08

Total for Liabilities and Equity $583,702.89 $548,934.84


